

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...1533/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2000 in WA 1056/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EZHUMBUR RAILADI S.S.V. SANGAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.,CORPORATION OF CHENNAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s Shomila Bakshi,Aishwarya Rao,Advs.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioners that the petitioners herein are covered by
the earlier order of this Court.

Delay is condoned. Issue notice. Tag with
SLP(C) No.9968/2001 etc.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master