

V

SLP(C)No. 9968 OF 2001

.PL75

ITEM No.40

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9968/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2001 in WP 6813/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MINT PERARIGNAR ANNA SMALL SHOP MER.ASSN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION OF MADRAS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.10085/2001, SLP(C)No.10162/2001, SLP(C)No.10169/2001,
SLP(C)No.14265/2001, SLP(C)No.15858/2001, SLP(C)No.17883/2001, SLP(C)No.9870/2001,
SLP(C)No.9970/2001

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Sakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Let the report be made available to the
Registry in terms of the earlier order within a further
period of four weeks from the date hereof. Let this
matter appear five weeks hence.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master