

SLP(C)No. 11668 OF 2002
ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11668/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2002 in WA 677/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KIZHAKU PAKUTHI USMAN ROAD,

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Issue notice. Until further orders status quo as of
today to continue without prejudice of the rights of the
respondents to proceed in accordance with law while dealing
with each case.

Tag with SLP(C) No.9968 of 2001.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master