

à

SLP(C)No. 9968 OF 2001
ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9968/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2001 in WP 6813/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MINT PERARIGNAR ANNA SMALL SHOP MER.ASSN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION OF MADRAS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.10085/2001,SLP(C)No.10162/2001,SLP(C)No.10169/2001,
SLP(C)No.11668/2002,SLP(C)No.14265/2001,SLP(C)No.15858/2001,
SLP(C)No.17883/2001,SLP(C)No.9870/2001,SLP(C)No.9970/2001

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.SR Setia,Adv.

M/s SN Kumar,V.Vijayan,M.Y.Kanna,RK Sharma,Advs.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

M/s KV Viswanathan,AK Sinha,KV Vijay Kumar,Advs.

Ms.A.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master