

0

SLP(C)No. 9968 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9968/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2001 in WP 6813/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MINT PERARIGNAR ANNA SMALL SHOP MER.ASSN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION OF MADRAS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.9970/2001,SLP(C)No.10085/2001,SLP(C)No.10169/2001,
SLP(C)No.10162/2001,SLP(C)No.9870/2001,SLP(C)No.14265/2001,
SLP(C)No.15858/2001,SLP(C)No.17883/2001,

SLP(C)No.11668/2002 (With appln.(s) for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms.Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Ms.R.Vaigai, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr.R.Suresh, Adv.
Mr.S.Venktesh Perumal, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Ms.N.Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr.K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr.K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr.K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr.S.Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr.R.Ayyam Peumal, Adv. for State of T.N.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 5th April, 2004.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master